)P \$40.00 6290

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OraVax Merieux Co.	05/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acambis Inc.
Street Address:	38 Sidney St.
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6290962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)494-1741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1 617 761 4200

Email: matt.ravenstein@acambis.com

Correspondent Name: Acambis Inc.
Address Line 1: 38 Sidney St.

Address Line 2: Legal/IP dept - Matt Ravenstein

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011001 - OMC TO ACAMBIS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matt Ravenstein

Total Attachments: 4

source=US6290962 - Assignment OMC to Acambis#page1.tif source=US6290962 - Assignment OMC to Acambis#page2.tif source=US6290962 - Assignment OMC to Acambis#page3.tif source=US6290962 - Assignment OMC to Acambis#page4.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 020056 FRAME: 0895

500389946

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the <u>8</u> day of February, 2007, between OraVax Mérieux Co., a Massachusetts general partnership (the "Assignor") and Acambis Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 38 Sidney Street, Cambridge, MA 02139 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is the owner of the patents and patent applications which are pending and registered in the United States and listed on Exhibit Δ hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and in and to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to the Assignee; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Patents may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 020056 FRAME: 0896

BC 8th May 2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, expressly intending to be legally bound hereby has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day of February, 2007.		
May	Assignor:	
, Say Man .	By its Partners: OraVax JVM, Inc.	
	By G. G. Cordon Cameron IAN GARLAND Title: President	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF Massachusetts) (COUNTY OF Middlesen)		
COUNTY OF Middlesen		
before me and stated that the foregoing	to me personally known, personally appeared instrument was signed on behalf of such uthority, and acknowledged the execution of ecorporation.	
[SEAL]	Millen Cambridge Miller Notary Public My Commission Expires: October 27, 2011	

PATENT REEL: 020056 FRAME: 0897

	expressly intending to be legally bound hereby, sed by its duly authorized officer as of the and day
e e e	Assignor:
	By its Partners: Mérieux America Holdings, Inc.
	By Anne: Hervé Tainturier Title: President
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	ss:
On this day of	, 2007,, the, to me personally known, personally appeared
before me and stated that the forego	oing instrument was signed on behalf of such te authority, and acknowledged the execution of
	Notary Public

Le soussigne, Notaire associé à LYON Zème (Rhône)

My Commission Expires:

57, Rue Président Edouard Hemfot, certifie véritable les signatures et

[SEAL]

paraphes apposas sur le présent document par Heift TAINTURIER

PATENT REEL: 020056 FRAME: 0898

EXHIBIT A

The following U.S. patents and/or patent applications:

Name	Filing Number/Patent Number	Filing Date or Date Issued
Urease-Based Vaccine Against Helicobacter	5,972,336	Issued October 26, 1999

The following foreign patents and/or patent applications:

Name	Filing Number/Patent Number	Filing Date or Date Issued	Country
2. UREASE-BASED VACCINE AGAINST HELICOBACTER INFECTION	EP 0625053	Granted May 8, 2002	Validated in Austria, Belgium, Switzerland/Liechtenstein, Germany, Denmark, Spain, France, United Kingdom, Greece, Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg, Monaco, Netherlands, Portugal and

PATENT REEL: 020056 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 11/02/2007